
Cobb County Superior Court 

2020 Permanent Process Servers 
Name                                Work Phone            Email Address  Company  Name (If Applicable)   

 

Thursday, January 30, 2020   1  

Abraham, Robyn L.  (678) 614 2389  robyn@arogeo.com  Arogeo Services, Inc. 

Adams, Jimmy W.  (770) 842 1276  jadams282@gmail.com  Adams Investigations 

Adams, John George  (770) 888 4800  dajudge1@gmail.com  Process Servers of Georgia  

Aguirre, Antuan   (770) 906 7006  antuanaguirre@yahoo.com  

Anderson, William  (678) 887 3449  wmj_anderson@yahoo.com Anderson Process Service 

Andrews, Gene   (678) 632 1029  gene.slyfox@gmail.com  Sly Fox Process Service, LLC 

Armstrong, Christopher J. (678) 822 4732  christopherarmstrong2121@gmail.com  

Bailey, Anna   (404) 732 2884  annabailey33@yahoo.com  

Banks, Randy Earl  (404) 428 9747  int.muzik@gmail.com   

Barnes, Kristopher K.  (678) 596-3964  visionzpsis@outlook.com Visionz Process Serving &  

                                 Investigative Solutions, LLC 

Barney Jr., Steven M.  (678)849 8251  barneysm67@gmail.com Metro Legal Xpress 

Barron, Shane Willis  (770) 993 2900  capitalpi@aol.com  Capital Investigations, Inc. 

Barry, Paul   (404) 312 5140  pbarry8524@aol.com   

Basham, James Steven  (404) 886 4499  dialservices@bellsouth.net Dial Services, Inc. 

Baskin, Sam Jr.   (404) 925 3972  sambaskinsjr@gmail.com   

Benito, Richard   (404) 487 6085  office@kimberlygreenway.com Kimberly Greenway Servs. ,LLC 

Blalock, James Stephen  (678) 524 7292  Metroprocessserver@gmail.com  Metro Court Services 

Boateng, Kofi   (404) 721 4336  integrityserved@gmail.com Integrity Legal Services 

Bolling, Katherine  (404) 849 1240  legaleaseatlanta@outlook.com Legal Ease Attorney Services,Inc 

Brazeman, Craig Philip  (404) 861 5013  cb@pimail.org   Profiles Investigations 

Briley, Donnie C.  (404) 788 8331  theprocessserveringa@yahoo.com Matter of Minutes    

                                                  Process Service, LLC 
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Brown, Kristopherr  (734) 686 8866  kristopherr.brown@yahoo.com 

Brown, James R.  (404) 431 9576   georgiabrown01@comcast.net  

Bunch, Kim   (770) 240 0018  kbunch@momprocessservice.com Matter of Minutes Process  

Butts, Kimberly Lynn  (678) 876-1403  klbinvestigation@hotmail.com K.L.B. Investigations 

Byer, Edmond John  (404) 574 3927  bulldogprocessservers@gmail.com Bulldog Process Servers 

Carithers, Gregory Allen  (678) 764 5363  westgeorgialegal@gmail.com West Georgia Legal, LLC 

Carver, Mondresia  (678) 469 1109   mondreesiac@yahoo.com 

Chastain, Michael A.  (404) 450 3456  mikeachastain@gmail.com  

Clemmons, Joyce Yvonne (718) 954 1326  clemmonsjoyce@yahoo.com  

Cline, Travis Daniel  (404) 459 8006  inquire@ancillarylegal.com Ancillary Legal Corporation 

Cochrane, Babette  (770) 852 0363  babs.wrapitupilltakeit@gmail.com  Wrap It Up I’ll Take It 

Conrad, Christina  (678) 862 6397  alphacoga2@gmail.com  Alpha Company, LLC 

Constantine, Peter  (941) 448 6077  pmconstantine@gmail.com  

Cook, Christopher Lamar (404) 668 1305  baycourt@outlook.com  Baycourt Legal Services, LLC 

Cross, Charles   (678) 446 9444  solutionsbychaz@gmail.com The Solution Administrator 

Crump, Thomas R.  (678) 429 3060  tcpsagents@gmail.com  Certified Process Serving Agents 

Cunningham, Sally  (770) 351 7672  sally@millenniuminv.com Millennium Investigations, Inc. 

Dambach-Cirko, Patriciajoyce (470) 636 7378  p.cirko@georgiaattorneyservices.net GA Attorney Servs&Notary 

Daniels, Alysa C.  (470) 355 1320  adaniels@spearhead-investigations.com Spearhead Process and    

            Locates, LLC 

Daniels, Sonia L.  (470) 355 1320  sdaniels@spearhead-investigations.com Spearhead Process and    

            Locates, LLC 

Daughterty, Bradley Charles (678) 477 8897  bradd082@aol.com   
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Davenport, Alterick S.  (678) 851 3842  davent2375@gmail.com Davenport Enterprises 

Davidson, Danny  (770) 550 3912  ddavids5000@gmail.com Express Legal Services 

Davidson, Mitchell  (770) 833 7099  dvdstran@comcast.net  GA Pro Se Process Services, LLC 

Day, Duane   (678) 431 2899  daydc@yahoo.com  

Dolbier, Jeffrey A.  (678) 583 5420  flashdelivery@bellsouth.net  

Dreeman, Douglas E.  (678) 556 0325  doug@aaslegal.com  Atlanta Attorney Services 

Duncan, Jennifer Lauren (404) 734 8542  jljcduncan@gmail.com  Acer Legal Services 

Dupree, Danny   (678) 481 7385  dannydupree@icloud.com  

Dykes, Gregory L.  (678) 608 6298  gpsofgeorgia@gmail.com GPS of Georgia  

Earthrise, Rochelle  (404) 824 8544  rochelleearthrise@att.net  

Echols, Eric D.   (770) 579 0188  info@tfpcompany.net  TFP Company, LLC 

Echols, Patricia   (770) 579 0188  info@tfpcompany.net  TFP Company, LLC  

Elliott, Una   (770) 745 0930  ucee61@gmail.com  Docs-Served Inc. 

Elliott, Maurice   (678) 699 3116  relservice123@gmail.com The Reliance Group, LLC 

Englert, Casey Elizabeth  (404) 734 8542    casey120709@aim.com  Acer Legal Services 

Eziefula, Ikechukwu  (773) 507 0007  ieziefula4@gmail.com   

Farkas, Bela   (404) 554 7276  belafarkas888@gmail.com  

Faulkner, Dana   (706) 773 5983  danafaulkner1968@gmail.com  

Feathers, Jennifer  (770) 363 6411  jenny.feathers@gmail.com  

Ferrero, Amy   (404) 849 1240  legaleaseatlanta@outlock.com Legal Ease Attorney Services,Inc 

Fitzgerald, Floretta  (678) 900 0596  printandserve@yahoo.com Napier Services 

Flury, David Paul  (478) 319 3055  capstoneinv@aol.com  Capstone Investigations 

Fogle, Johnny C.  (404) 337 2001  fogle1943@gmail.com  Fogle LLC 
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Folds, Catherina P.  (678) 283 3887  cpfolds@aol.com   

Folds, George   (678) 283 3885  gfolds6123@aol.com   

Ford, Ronnie   (678) 768-4262  ford.ronnie@gmail.com  Ford Process Service 

Fox, Juhani Allen  (404) 643 9103  jafox66@yahoo.com   

Franklin, Anthony Kyle  (404) 274 3847  fileandservegeorgia@yahoo.com  A.S. Franklin & Assoc. 

Freese, Jessica R.  (404) 500 5743  info@connect2court.com Connect2Court 

Fuller, Thomas Wayne  (404) 432 8089  twaynefuller3591@gmail.com Fuller Process Services 

Gaines, Stacy Regina  (770) 873 2642  srg2929@hotmail.com   

Galvin, Elizabeth Mary  (770) 265 1259  elizmgalvin@gmail.com   

Garrett, Thomas Lee  (678) 895 3873  tl.garrett@rocketmail.com  

Gauthreaux, Lee J.  (770) 331 1176  magnoliasearchconsultants@msn.com Maganolia Search Consul 

Gayle, Earl Winston  (404) 547 0347  info@esqlegalservices.com ESQ Legal Services, Inc. 

George, Randall Lee  (404) 840 2822  randalgeorge@gmail.com   

George Jr., Stephen M.  (770) 435 1046   sgeorgeoptfgap@yahoo.com  

Ghee, Rochelle   (678) 472 1279  gheerochelle@yahoo.com G’s Process Server and Notary 

Gibbs, Thomas David III  (404) 484 2147  david@chiltongibbs.com  

Giles, Herbert Frederick  (404) 623 5481  handllegal@gmail.com  H & L Legal Services, LLC 

Greenway, Kimberly  (404) 487 6085  office@klimberlygreenway.com Kimberly Greenway Servs., LLC 

Grimshaw, Shane K.  (770) 993 2900  capitalpi@aol.com  Capital Investigations, Inc. 

Gruhn, Nicholas   (404) 734 8542  gruhn2583@gmail.com  Acer Legal Services, LLC 

Gruhn, Tammie B.  (404) 734 8542  tammiegruhn@outlook.com Acer Legal Services 

Gruhn, William   (404) 734 8542  billgruhn@outlook.com  Acer Legal Services, LLC 

Hall, Charlene B.  (404) 552 6433  charlie_seymour@gmail.com  
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Hall, Justin   (678) 600 5314  Justin_Hall7913@outlook.com  

Hampton, Margaret E.  (678) 910 7227  mhampton3159@gmail.com  

Handley, Wiley D.  (770) 596 7727  ritebike@hotmail.com  

Harris, Parks Wayne  (678) 542 0135  parksharris@yahoo.com Takedown Investigations, LLC 

Harrison, William Jeffrey (770 883 4174  jeffharrison131@gmail.com  

Hassan, Muhsin   (404) 853 9395  moneypro01@gmail.com Surebet Legal Services, LLC 

Hassan, Muhsin S.  (470) 435 2136  service@disproservices.com Discrete Professional Servs, LLC 

Hawkins, Blake   (404) 734 8542  tammiegruhn@outlook.com Acer Legal Services, LLC 

Herndon, Diane   (678) 249 8445  dmhprocessservice@yahoo.com   DMH Process Services, LLC 

Highsmith, Amos M.  (404) 874 8188  ttplegalservices@gmail.com Trust the Process 

Hightower, Anthonio  (770) 265 2634  hightower1133@yahoo.com Ancillary Legal Corporation 

Hill, Hollis Jerome  (770) 601-4250  rmgservicesllc@gmail.com RMG-Services, LLC 

Hindsman, Cherrod T.  (678) 458 5433  cherrodhindsman76@gmail.com  

Hines, James William  (770) 377 8371  jaybirdinvestigations@gmail.com  Jaybird Investigations 

Horton, Christopher Todd (770) 841 0428  ctoddhorton@gmail.com  

Hudson, Hakimah  (678) 314-9584  hudsonha929@gmail.com 

Hudson, Kyle   (404) 668 5811  proficientserve@gmail.com Proficient Process 

Huguley, Ck Adonni  (256) 847 5048  spbelljar@aol.com     

Humphrey, Joviera  (678) 603 7825  joviera.humphrey@gmail.com   

Humphrey, Ronald Jr.  (470) 348 0081  privatedetectivehumphrey@gmail.com Private Det. Humphrey  

Irvine, Xavier   (678) 361 8902  irvineserve@yahoo.com Irvine Serve, LLC 

Jackson, Mark Terrial  (404) 453 5014  dogteam6937@yahoo.com  

James, Frank H.   (770) 873 6999  info@phoenixlegal.net  Phoenix Legal Group, LLC 
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Johnson, Earl   (404) 569 5331  johnsongc@mindspring.com Johnson & Associates 

Kahssu, Haile   (855) 737 8342  info@sprintprocess.com Sprint Process 

Kenerson, Karen L.  (301) 433 1495  kkennerson24@gmail.com  

Kenerson, Lorenzo Jr.  (404) 274-9529  servwell2@yahoo.com  

Kidd, Elizabeth A.  (770) 984 7007  orders@mlqas.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

King, Heather   (404) 438 0308  hkcanserveyou@gmail.com  

Kirkland, Shirley   (678) 818 6476  pkirkla16@gmail.com  

Kotlar, Michael J.  (678) 654 0186  insightinvestigations@comcast.net  Insight Investigations, Inc.  

Larde III, Richard  (678) 777 6472  rlmilehigh@gmail.com  RL Research Group 

Lausman, Marsha  (770) 339 7739  lausman33@gmail.com  

Layton, Eric Brooks  (678) 209 7648  Eric@onthelevel-as.com  

Letts, William E.   (404) 219 6657  bletts47@gmail.com   

Lewis, Kevin J.   (404) 396 6856  action2645@yahoo.com          Action Private Detective Agcy,LLC 

Lobin, Jerome   (770) 317 2970  jlobin@jlps.net   Jerry Lobin Process Service, Inc. 

Louis, Clyde A.   (678) 343 1585  clydelouis@gmail.com  

Lutwack, William Ciro  (404) 313-6075  fmwcl@bellsouth.net  B ill Lutwack Process Server  

Maggard, Andrew M.  (404) 918-5116  info@connect2court.com  

Mallas, Nicholas Andrew (404) 483 6259  mallasinvestigations@gmail.com Mallas Investigations, Inc. 

McAllister, Arleathea  770) 402 3197  contact@metroatlantaprofessionalservices.com   Metro Atlanta              

                                                                                                 Professional Services  

McClellan, Rodney J.  (678) 648 6330  rod@elsga.com  Express Legal Services, LLC 

McCoy, Steven D.  (404) 219 8021  steve.mccoy@nelsonmullins.com  

McGahee, Larry Louis  (404) 623 5481  handllegal@gmail.com  H & L Legal Services, LLC 
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McLain, Gregory   (404) 316 4307  gamclain04@yahoo.com 

McPhilamy, Sheila  (404) 550 4206  info@completeinvestigations.net  Complete Investigations, Inc. 

Mitchell, Kevin Joseph  (678) 923 3094  mitchell@outlook.com  K.J. Mitchell Process Serving 

Moore, Vernita    (678) 600 7356  vernita@theelitelegalservices.com The Elite Legal Services, LLC 

Morgan, Beverly Harris  (404) 934 9804  harrisinvestigations101@gmail.com  

Morris, Barney   (404) 763 9144  morrisbarney@msn.com C.C. of GA 

Morris, Kourtney  (404) 553 5388  kourtneynr@aol.com  Morris & Clark Protective &       

  Legal Services 

Morrison, Zuri McEady  (404) 247 4194  adiamanagement@gmail.com Adia Management, LLC 

Mott, Cynthia    (404) 379 3921  docketlegal@gmail.com  Docket Legal Services, Inc. 

Muhammad-Haqq, Azizah (404) 587 9827  info@ajmuhammad.com Justice League Atlanta 

Murphy Jr., Gregory Bernard (678) 330 9802  gmurphyspillc@gmail.com SPI Serve Protect Inves.,LLC 

Murphy, Herbert O.  (770) 549 6641  murph@solidsolutionspi.com Solid Solutions Legal Servs, LLC 

Murrah, Juanqualo D.  (770) 362 5854  processprosatl@yahoo.com Process Pros of Atlanta, Inc. 

Murrieta, Francisco J.  (404) 748 0361  fjmurrieta@live.com   

Nichols, Lathan Otto  (678) 984 1680  nicholslegaldocs@gmail.com Nichols Legal Doc. Svcs. LLC 

Nolen, Milton   (470) 423-9886  afreshvision@yahoo.com Freshvisions Legal Services, LLC 

Nowik, Dennis   (678) 300 6397  dennis@forsythlegalservices.com  

O’Brien, Christopher Mark (678) 483 2311  ob1cris1980@yahoo.com  

O’Leary, Christine Louise (404) 388 5631  christine_ol@yahoo.com        Legal Ease Attorney Services, LLC 

Oliver, Kelsee Tate  (404) 734 8542  kelstate123@gmail.com  Acer Legal Services 

O’Quinn, Christopher   (404) 694 3695  coquinn@comcast.net  Professional Legal Svcs & Investigations 

Palmer, Alita   (678) 409 0926  palmerassocltd@gmail.com Palmer and Associates 
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Pannell, Nicole   (404) 641 1754  nicole_pannell@att.net  

Parker, Adam Dean  (404) 444 9138  gatorparker00@gmail.com  

Parker, Atari L.   (951) 229 9847  apchampionships01@gmail.com 

Perkins, Karen Lobin  (404) 308 0092  karen@jlps.net   Jerry Lobin Process Service, Inc. 

Perlson, Marc   (770) 664 8005  permainvestigations@gmail.com  Perma Investigations  

Porter, Sylvia   (470) 338 7324  sylviap0416@gmail.com GPS of Georgia 

Pritchard, Lisa   (404) 734 8542  service@acerlegalservices.com Acer Legal Services, LLC 

Quinn, William Torrey  (770) 331 1940  advpsga@gmail.com  Advanced Process Servers of GA 

Rauser, Jayne   (770) 984 7007  orders@mlqas.com  MLQ Attorney Services 

Reddick, Derek Lamar  (252) 916 9932  dlreddick@gmail.com  Derek Reddick Process Server 

Reed, Angus S.   (404) 276 9828  troughendtraining@gmail.com Troughend Training 

Rhodes, Kathryn Denise  (770) 789 9250  adlegleteactive@aol.com  

Rice, Robert Patrick  (404) 218 1411  Cobbprocess@gmail.com  

Richardson, Leroy  (407) 924 4357  lrichardson@2n2investigations.com  2N2 Investigative Svcs, LLC 

Robinson, Jeroy   (404) 580 0870  jeroyrobinson@gmail.com  

Robinson, Karen  (770 820 9873  krobinso122@gmail.com  

Rogers, Eddie   (678) 741 5357  eddierogers@hcpsa.org  HCPSA Legal Services 

Ruddock, Margaret A.  (404) 663 4690  ruddockm@yahoo.com   

Rutledge, Ronald W.  (678) 508 2678  ronaldrutledge@gmail.com  

Sadler Jr., John T.  (404) 610 1660  jsadler@asupremeusa.com A Supreme USA, LLC 

Sanders, Shakilla  (678) 394 7431  speedyprocessesllc@gmail.com  Speedy Processes, LLC 

Sandoval, Anthony Ray  (770) 940 4479  sandysandoval264@gmail.com Trident Legal Solutions, LLC 

Saxon, Jasmine N.  (404) 394 6924  jsaxon@gotchacoveredllc.com Gotcha Covered, LLC 
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Saxon, Rashad L.  (404) 394 6924  rsaxon@gotchacoveredllc.com Gotcha Covered, LLC 

Saxon, Robin L.   (404) 394 6924  rsaxon@gotchacoveredllc.com Gotcha Covered, LLC 

Saxon-Ford, Virginia Leanne (404) 747 6282  misssaxonserves@gmail.com Miss Saxon Serves LLC 

Seklecki, Christian   (404) 771 3204  christian@proofandprocess.com   Proof and Process 

Self, Curvin O.   (404) 328 6217  curvin@gsidetectives.com  

Shadix, Jimmy Perry Jr.  (678) 326 8289  shadixj@yahoo.com   

Shepherd, Elizabeth A.  (404) 951 0239  crashnspin@gmail.com   

Sibbald, John W.  (470) 400 7038  info@platinumkeyinvestigations.com Platimum Key Inv., LLC 

Sibley, Consulla A.  (404) 492 9549  consuella@gmail.com   

Sibley, Forrest K.  (404) 492 9917  fksibley@gmail.com      

Singleton, Wanda   (404) 644 3195  wandaspy32@Gmail.com       FYI Research and Investigation, LLC 

Singleton, Wesley G.  (770) 993 2900  capitalpi@aol.com  Capital Investigations, Inc. 

Smith, Bruce R. Jr.  (404) 872 1200  bricksmith@hotmail.com APS, Inc.  

Smith, Delacie   (404) 379 3921  docketlegal@gmail.com  Docket Legal Services, Inc. 

Smith, Ronald   (404) 621 7630  rsmit535@aol.com  R & L Certified Process Server 

Smith, Virginia E. Charles (404) 872 1200  emsith@aps-ga.net  APS, Inc. 

Spears, Joye L.   (404) 518 3836  jls.drs@att.net   JLS Document Solutions 

Stanton, Christopher S.  (404) 784 6009  chameleoncss@gmail.com Chameleon Investigations 

Starks, Marc A.   (404) 578 4591  services@georgiacourtservices.com Georgia Court Svcs., LLC 

Stewart, Ronnie N.  (770) 851 7645  stewart3333@gmail.com RSPS Investigations, LLC 

Stinyard, Kelvin   (501) 257 0404  kelvin_stinyard@hotmail.com Absolute Serve Attorney Svcs. 

Stone, Alesia Andrea  (678) 262 8381  alesiastone3@gmail.com  

Stone, Rodney D.  (678) 457 1472  stonelegalservices@yahoo.com Stone Legal Services 
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Sullivan, Brian   (404) 556 1049  bsullivan499@gmail.com Spearhead Investigations 

Swindle, Frank   (404) 519-8986  fswindle@hotmail.com   

Swinger, Ina Lynn  (347) 702 3378  abcelite@yahoo.com  ABC Elite Process Servers, LLC 

Tamaroff, Paul K.  (404) 872 1200  ptamaroff@aps-ga.net  Attorneys’ Personal Services 

Tassaw, Berhane   (800) 954 9441  info@btserve.com  BT Process Services 

Taylor, Briggette  (803) 413 1552  briggette.3061@yahoo.com  

Thompson, Vanessa  (404) 901 0700  info@ispy4u.us         ISPY4U Legal & Dispossessory Svcs 

Thrash, Nancy M.  (770) 598 9639  thrashservice@gmail.com  

Tort, Henry   (678) 431 7364  hanktort@outlook.com  Tort Process 

Tuttle, Garry L.   (678) 520 3512  info@assuredinv.com  Assured Investigations 

Underwood, Rob  (404) 52 2653  u_rob@bellsouth.net   

Van-Nouhuys, Herbert C. Jr. (404) 539 9409  bnouhuys@aol.com  Four Star Private Detective Agcy 

Velasquez, Julius  (678) 788 4035  juliusv@omegasupport.net  Omega Attorney Services, LLC 

Venable, Donna Jean  (678) 517 4052  djv1_2001@yahoo.com   

Walker, Reginald O.  (770) 990 5389  rwalker@dominionservers.com  

Washington, Sabrina A.  (678) 472 5070  swashington@smspiservicesllc.com SMS Protection & Inves Srvs 

Watkins, Guy L. Jr.  (770) 693 1300  gwatkins@gateway-us.com Gatekeeper Global, LLC 

Watt, Roosevelt II  (404) 503 6522  roosevelt@dynamiclegalservices.com Dynamic Legal Servs, LLC 

Wayne, Juan C.   (404) 454 1963  yougotserved411@gmail.com  

Webber, Melina  (470) 313 4370  melinawebber1971@gmail.com   Metro Legal Support Solutions 

Weeks, Frances M.  (770) 218 2600  marian@fmweekspc.com F. Marian Weeks PC 

West, Eric Noel   (404) 216 2466  ericwest64@yahoo.com  

Williams, Dori T.  (770) 789 9887  dori.williams@xclusiveoptions.com  Xclusive Options, LLC 
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Williams, Kevin   (470) 213 3317  kwilliamsprocesserver@gmail.com  

Winkelman, Nan Langford (706) 346 4558  tsisinc@att.net            The Source Investigative Svcs, Inc. 

Wolfe, Lisa Lynn  (678) 358 6801  11wolfe@bellsouth.net  Silas Inc. d/b/a One Dispos 

Wright, Barry Keith  (770) 499-8588  solutions@rgpas.com   

Wright, Christopher  (404) 664 1972  right1legalservices@gmail.com Right One Legal Services, LLC 

Yeste, John   (678) 886 4825  john@atlinvestigations.com Atlanta Investigations, LLC 

Zayas, Roberto   (404) 429-6436  rzayaslaw@yahoo.com  RZ Legal Solutions, Inc.  
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